

PROJECT NEXUS – UNC MODIFICATION PROPOSAL 0440 - CORE LEGAL DRAFTING

IGTAD	Topic	BRDs	DONG Energy's COMMENTS	Dentons comments
SECTION A				
1 Introduction				
1.1.1	Independent Gas Transporter Arrangements Document		(c) The " <i>Transporter's</i> " Agency should be changed to " <i>Transporters' Agency</i> "	Confirmed in TPD Section V, this should be Transporter Agency, this amendment has been made, thanks.
2.2 System Classifications and other definitions				
2.2.1	Other interpretation		(b) "System" should be bold (d) "CSEP" should be bold	Noted, thanks. Noted, thanks.
SECTION B				
2.4 IGT's Registration				
2.4	IGT System Registration		" <i>IGT's Registration</i> " suggest changing to " <i>IGT System Registration</i> "	Agree with suggestion.
SECTION D				
2.1 IGT Code provisions to follow TPD				
2.1.1	IGT code provisions to follow TPD		Insert closed bracket after " <i>UK Link Manual</i> " and delete words " <i>as it</i> " (b) insert the word " <i>being</i> " after " <i>iGTS User as</i> "	Please clarify Noted, thanks.
3.1 Data Provision by Independent gas Transporter				
3.1.5	Notification of an IGTS registered User		3.1.2(c) does not specifically refer to a ' <i>notice</i> '	Amended 3.1.5 to refer to identification of Registered Users
3.3 Transporter' Agency				
SECTION E				
1. Introduction				
1.3			Change " <i>Transporter's Agency</i> " to " <i>Transporters' Agency</i> "	This should be Agency Company (which will be defined in IGTAD A), as it is Xoserve which is being appointed (not the agent of the Transporters). This will be amended.

IGTAD	Topic	BRDs	DONG Energy's COMMENTS	Dentons comments
SECTION H				
3.1.1	Condition of admission of an IGT		The conditions reference should be changed from "4.1.2" to "3.1.2" and should be in accordance with "3.2" not "4.2"	Noted, thanks
5. Information and Confidentiality				
5.1.1	Protected information		Paragraph reference "6" should be changed to "5"	Noted
5.1.3			Delete"]"	Noted
5.1.4	Provision of confidentiality		Paragraph "6" should be changed to "5" Insert the word "the" after "pursuant to"	Noted Noted.
5.1.5	Protected information		Change "Transporter's Agency" to "Transporters' Agency"	Confirmed in TPD Section V, this should be Transporter Agency, this amendment has been made, thanks
5.1.6	Confidentiality of information		Change "Transporter's Agency" to "Transporters' Agency"	Paragraph deleted.
6. Liability				
6.1.6	References to Party's agent		Change "Transporter's Agency" to "Transporters' Agency"	Confirmed in TPD Section V, this should be Transporter Agency, this amendment has been made, thanks
8. IGTAD Communication				
8.1.1	IGTAD Communications		"IGTAD Communication" meaning still outstanding	Definition included.
8.2.1	IGTAD Communication by Transporters' Agency		Change "Transporter's Agency" to "Transporters' Agency"	Confirmed in TPD Section V, this should be Transporter Agency, this amendment has been made, thanks
8.2.2	Receipt and validity of IGTAD Communications		The reference to "Section B2" is incorrect	This is correct, this refers to the paragraph setting out the obligations on the IGTs to provide certain connection data to the DN Operators.

UNC TPD	Topic	BRDs	WFW COMMENTS	
SECTION J				
1.5 Network Exit Provisions				
1.5.9	Termination, suspension or expiry of Network Exit Provision		(c) replace the word " <i>Indendent</i> " to " <i>Independent</i> "	Noted, thanks.
3.1 Offtaking User				
3.1.4	Unmetered Connected System Exit Point		Replace the word " <i>unmetered</i> " with " <i>Unmetered</i> "	Noted, thanks.
3.3 Compliance with offtake requirements				
3.3.5	Compliance with offtake requirements		Replace the word " <i>unmetered</i> " with " <i>Unmetered</i> "	Noted, thanks.
3.5 Gas not made available for offtake				
3.5.6	CSEP User's Nominated Quantity		(c) Replace the word " <i>unmetered</i> " with " <i>Unmetered</i> " and delete the additional "i" in the word " <i>nominated</i> "	Noted, thanks.
3.8 User offtake obligations: LDZ DM SPs				
3.8.6	DM Supply Point		Replace the word " <i>unmetered</i> " with " <i>Unmetered</i> "	Noted, thanks.
3.9 User offtake obligations: LDZ CSEPs				
3.9.1	CSEP User entitlement		Replace the word " <i>metered</i> " with " <i>Metered</i> "	Noted, thanks.
6.3 CSEP User				
6.3.4	User entitlement to give notice		"[ITAD?]" needs to be deleted	Noted, thanks.
General Terms SECTION B				
2.1 Transporters and Independent Gas Transporters				
6.1.4	Assignment of a new IGT		(a)(ii) missing IGTAD Section reference in square brackets	Reference included.
SECTION A				
4.6 CSEP Supply Meter Point				
4.6.1	Treatment of an Unmetered CSEP		(b) "directly or indirectly connected" should be defined as per IGTAD 2.1.1(c)(i)(ii) as "directly-connected" or "indirectly-connected"	Noted, thanks.
SECTION B				

UNC TPD	Topic	BRDs	WFW COMMENTS	
4.6			Comment to be deleted	Agreed, deleted.
SECTION C				
2.2.3	DM Output Nomination		(a) needs to be deleted (b)(ii) metered is a defined term needs a capital M	Fine, deleted. Noted, thanks.
SECTION G				
1.22	CSEP SP Register		Should heading be changed to " <i>CESP Supply Point Register</i> "?	No, we do not think it needs to be changed, as the paragraph deals with topics other than the CSEP Supply Point Register.
1.22.3	CSEP SP Register		Replace 1,22,3 with 1.22.3 Remove square brackets from Section D3.3.2 reference	Noted, thanks Agree, thanks.
MODIFICATION RULES				
4.2.Retirement				
4.2.7	IGT Representative		"not later" should be changed to "no later"	Agree, thanks.

